**FORM PTO-1594** 

**RM COVER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Ä	(Rev. 6-93) 100913516	2KS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
7	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
K	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	AVISTAR SYSTEMS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Name: Avistar Systems Corporation	
	: Individual(s) : Association :General Partnership X: Limited Partnership : Corporation-State	Internal Address:	
2		Street Address: 505 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 200	
0	: Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? : Yes	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94301	
	X No	: Individual(s) citizenship	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	: General Partnership	
		: Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Nevada	
	X Assignment : Merger : Security Agreement : Change of Name	X Corporation-State Nevada  Other	
	: Other		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes : No	
	Execution Date: November 17, 1998	designation is attached: ? Yes : No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? : Yes ! No	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/270,774; 75/071,986; 74/424,022  Additional numbers attached? : Yes X No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00	
	Internal Address: Attn: Susan Berney-Key, Esq.	X Enclosed : Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 5 Palo Alto Square	03-3118 (for any underpayment or credit of any	
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Susan Berney-Key Date		November 25, 1998	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/04/1998 SBURNS

00000087 75270774

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

337020 v1/PA 781\_01!.DOC

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0255** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 2.185

WHEREAS, Assignor, AVISTAR SYSTEMS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Nevada Limited Partnership, having its principal offices at 505 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 200, Palo Alto, California 94301, has intended to use the marks set forth in Schedule 1 in commerce and has filed an applications under the serial numbers set forth in Schedule 1 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the marks set forth in Schedule 1 of this document as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Assignee, AVISTAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 505 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 200, Palo Alto, California 94301, the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Acquisition Agreement entered into and effective as of December 31, 1997, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AVISTAR SYSTEMS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, hereby assigns to AVISTAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the pending applications for registrations.

Signed at Palo Alto, California, on this 17th day of November, 1998.

AVISTAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By: Mill S. Bright

Name: MI (MAEL G - BARSOTT)

Title: Chief Finance Officer

329004 v1/PA 71V001!.DOC

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0256**

### SCHEDULE 1

TO

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

BY

# AVISTAR SYSTEMS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

TO

## **AVISTAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION**

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
EVX	75/270,774	April 8, 1997
FACE-MAIL	75/071,986	March 13, 1996
VISUAL COLLABORATION	74/424,022	August 13, 1993

**RECORDED: 11/30/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0257